# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr Peter JONES	10/30/2007
Dr David Cameron PRYDE	10/30/2007
Dr Thien-Due TRAN	10/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer Inc	
Street Address:	150 East 42nd Street	
Internal Address:	Patent Department - 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11675667	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)573-1939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 733-0538

Email: carol.senn@pfizer.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Kershner
Address Line 1: 150 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Pfizer Inc - Patent Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC33240A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Kershner

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0238

500400804

CH \$40.00

source=PC33240AUSAssignmentFinal11-16-07#page1.tif source=PC33240AUSAssignmentFinal11-16-07#page2.tif source=PC33240AUSAssignmentFinal11-16-07#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0239

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Peter JONES, David Cameron PRYDE and Thien-Duc TRAN of Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, England, United Kingdom, CT13-9NJ respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC 33240A, entitled NOVEL PHARMACEUTICALS; filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2007 and assigned application number 11/675,667; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 10/99

REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0240

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this	Day of Ochber 207	at
Sealowal, Heat, UK	Λ	_
,	1/2200	
	Peter JONES	
In the presence of:		
4774		
1192		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
(-yp-===================================		
Signed and witnessed this	Day of	at
Sunday ch Kut , CK		<del></del>
	David Cameron PRYDE	
In the presence of:		
21 Nk		
45 Dala		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		

**REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0241** 

Signed and witnessed this	Day of Oksher 2007 at
Signal with light UK	
	Sec-
	Thien-Duc TRAN
In the presence of:	
. 474k	
AJ Take	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	_

ASSIGNMENT (Non Provisional)PFFERTE PPTOINT.DOT, 10/99

RECORDED: 11/16/2007 REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0242